
Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Iowa State vs Kansas (3/14/15)

VISITORS: Iowa State (25-8, 12-6)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 McKay, Jameel f 5-7 0-0 1-4 2 6 8 0 11 0 0 0 2 29
22 Hogue, Dustin f 0-3 0-1 2-2 4 4 8 4 2 0 1 0 1 25
31 Niang, Georges f 9-18 1-4 0-0 2 3 5 4 19 2 2 1 1 36
11 Morris, Monte g 2-9 0-2 7-8 0 1 1 2 11 6 0 0 2 33
15 Long, Naz g 2-7 0-4 2-2 0 6 6 3 6 1 0 0 0 30
02 Nader, Abdel 5-9 1-4 2-3 2 2 4 0 13 0 0 1 0 25
13 Dejean-Jones, Bryce 3-7 0-1 1-3 1 1 2 3 7 0 1 0 1 17
21 Thomas, Matt 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5

Team 0 3 3
Totals 26-60 2-16 16-24 11 26 37 16 70 9 6 2 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-29  . 3 4 5
1st half: 1-11  . 0 9 1
1st half: 2-4  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 16-31  . 5 1 6
2nd half: 1-5  . 2 0 0
2nd half: 14-20  . 7 0 0

Game: 26-60  . 4 3 3
Game: 2-16  . 1 2 5
Game: 16-24  . 6 6 7

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Kansas (26-8, 13-5)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
33 Lucas, Landen f 3-3 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 2 6 0 0 0 0 24
34 Ellis, Perry f 2-10 1-2 2-2 2 7 9 3 7 1 2 0 0 30
00 Mason III, Frank g 2-11 1-3 8-9 0 4 4 1 13 4 1 0 0 36
01 Selden Jr., Wayne g 8-12 1-2 8-8 1 4 5 5 25 0 2 0 0 35
12 Oubre Jr., Kelly g 1-3 0-1 1-1 0 2 2 2 3 0 3 0 0 17
04 Graham, Devonte 2-6 1-1 2-3 0 3 3 2 7 4 1 0 0 24
10 Mykhailiuk, Svi 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
14 Greene, Brannen 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 2 16
31 Traylor, Jamari 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
42 Mickelson, Hunter 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 8

Team 0 2 2
Totals 20-53 5-12 21-23 7 27 34 19 66 10 13 1 2 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 15-34  . 4 4 1
1st half: 3-7  . 4 2 9
1st half: 4-4 1.000

2nd half: 5-19  . 2 6 3
2nd half: 2-5  . 4 0 0
2nd half: 17-19  . 8 9 5

Game: 20-53  . 3 7 7
Game: 5-12  . 4 1 7
Game: 21-23  . 9 1 3

Deadball
Rebounds
2

Date: 3/14/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 19075
Officials: John Higgins; Joe DeRosa; Doug Sirmons;
Technical fouls: Iowa State-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Iowa State 23 47 70
Kansas 37 29 66



Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Oklahoma vs Iowa State (3/13/15)

VISITORS: Oklahoma (22-10, 12-6)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 Spangler, Ryan f 3-5 0-0 1-2 4 2 6 2 7 1 3 0 1 30
35 Thomas, TaShawn f 5-6 0-0 3-4 5 5 10 2 13 2 1 2 0 31
10 Woodard, Jordan g 5-14 1-4 2-2 0 7 7 3 13 2 3 0 0 32
11 Cousins, Isaiah g 4-11 4-9 2-2 1 0 1 3 14 3 3 0 0 35
24 Hield, Buddy g 6-20 2-13 2-2 2 8 10 2 16 2 1 0 1 37
01 Booker, Frank 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 14
02 Walker, Dinjiyl 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Lattin, Khadeem 1-1 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 3 2 1 1 2 0 19

Team 1 1 2
Totals 24-59 7-28 10-12 16 27 43 17 65 13 14 4 3 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-31  . 3 5 5
1st half: 5-16  . 3 1 3
1st half: 2-2 1.000

2nd half: 13-28  . 4 6 4
2nd half: 2-12  . 1 6 7
2nd half: 8-10  . 8 0 0

Game: 24-59  . 4 0 7
Game: 7-28  . 2 5 0
Game: 10-12  . 8 3 3

Deadball
Rebounds
1

HOME TEAM: Iowa State (24-8, 12-6)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 McKay, Jameel f 6-9 0-0 0-2 5 4 9 0 12 0 0 2 0 31
22 Hogue, Dustin f 2-3 2-3 0-0 0 5 5 3 6 1 1 1 0 25
31 Niang, Georges f 5-13 0-2 3-4 2 6 8 2 13 4 5 1 3 37
11 Morris, Monte g 5-10 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 1 11 2 0 1 2 39
15 Long, Naz g 3-6 2-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 8 1 0 1 2 25
02 Nader, Abdel 2-6 0-3 3-3 0 0 0 3 7 0 1 0 1 17
13 Dejean-Jones, Bryce 3-8 2-3 2-3 0 2 2 2 10 2 1 0 3 22
21 Thomas, Matt 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

Team 0 0 0
Totals 26-57 7-19 8-12 7 20 27 13 67 10 8 6 12 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-26  . 4 2 3
1st half: 2-11  . 1 8 2
1st half: 5-6  . 8 3 3

2nd half: 15-31  . 4 8 4
2nd half: 5-8  . 6 2 5
2nd half: 3-6  . 5 0 0

Game: 26-57  . 4 5 6
Game: 7-19  . 3 6 8
Game: 8-12  . 6 6 7

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/13/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Mark Whitehead; Tom Eades; Keith Kimble;
Technical fouls: Oklahoma-None. Iowa State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma 29 36 65
Iowa State 29 38 67



Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Baylor vs Kansas (3/13/15)

VISITORS: Baylor (24-9, 11-7)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 O'Neale, Royce f 3-12 0-5 2-2 2 2 4 3 8 1 2 0 2 38
02 Gathers, Rico f 3-7 0-0 5-8 6 7 13 5 11 0 5 1 2 29
35 Motley, Johnathan f 2-8 0-1 1-2 4 2 6 3 5 1 1 2 1 27
01 Chery, Kenny g 7-14 4-7 2-4 1 4 5 2 20 1 0 0 1 37
11 Medford, Lester g 2-5 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 4 1 3 1 3 30
21 Prince, Taurean 1-11 0-7 0-0 0 3 3 4 2 0 3 1 3 22
24 Wainright, Ishmail 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
25 Freeman, Al 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 12

Team 1 0 1
Totals 19-58 4-22 10-16 14 21 35 23 52 6 17 5 13 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 5-25  . 2 0 0
1st half: 1-10  . 1 0 0
1st half: 7-10  . 7 0 0

2nd half: 14-33  . 4 2 4
2nd half: 3-12  . 2 5 0
2nd half: 3-6  . 5 0 0

Game: 19-58  . 3 2 8
Game: 4-22  . 1 8 2
Game: 10-16  . 6 2 5

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Kansas (26-7, 13-5)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
33 Lucas, Landen f 1-2 0-0 2-2 0 6 6 3 4 1 2 2 0 25
34 Ellis, Perry f 4-11 1-2 2-2 3 3 6 2 11 0 2 0 0 26
00 Mason III, Frank g 3-11 0-2 2-3 1 1 2 2 8 4 2 0 2 33
01 Selden Jr., Wayne g 7-9 0-2 6-12 1 7 8 0 20 3 2 0 0 31
12 Oubre Jr., Kelly g 2-6 1-3 4-4 0 5 5 2 9 1 3 0 1 29
04 Graham, Devonte 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 11
14 Greene, Brannen 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 2 17
15 Garrett, Christian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
31 Traylor, Jamari 0-2 0-0 1-4 2 3 5 2 1 1 3 0 2 22
42 Mickelson, Hunter 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 2 6

Team 3 0 3 1
Totals 21-49 3-12 17-27 11 28 39 13 62 11 18 4 9 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-29  . 3 7 9
1st half: 2-7  . 2 8 6
1st half: 2-4  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 10-20  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 1-5  . 2 0 0
2nd half: 15-23  . 6 5 2

Game: 21-49  . 4 2 9
Game: 3-12  . 2 5 0
Game: 17-27  . 6 3 0

Deadball
Rebounds
6

Date: 3/13/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Joe DeRosa; Mike Stuart; Kip Kissinger;
Technical fouls: Baylor-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Baylor 18 34 52
Kansas 26 36 62



Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Oklahoma State vs Oklahoma (3/12/15)

VISITORS: Oklahoma State (18-13, 8-10)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
02 Nash, Le'Bryan f 10-20 0-1 7-9 3 9 12 1 27 2 3 1 1 35
20 Cobbins, Michael f 2-4 0-0 0-3 0 4 4 2 4 0 0 3 0 21
12 Hickey, Anthony g 1-6 1-5 0-0 0 3 3 4 3 2 1 0 0 25
13 Forte, Phil g 1-10 0-7 1-2 0 1 1 0 3 2 3 1 2 35
22 Newberry, Jeff g 4-8 2-5 0-0 0 1 1 5 10 2 0 1 0 30
01 Griffin, Tyree 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 13
05 Shine, Tavarius 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 11
15 Sager, Christien 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Hammonds, Leyton 1-2 0-0 0-1 2 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
30 Carroll, Jeffrey 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Allen, Anthony 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
41 Solomon, Mitchell 0-2 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 15

Team 0 2 2 1
Totals 19-55 3-21 8-15 9 27 36 18 49 9 11 9 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-29  . 3 4 5
1st half: 2-10  . 2 0 0
1st half: 4-5  . 8 0 0

2nd half: 9-26  . 3 4 6
2nd half: 1-11  . 0 9 1
2nd half: 4-10  . 4 0 0

Game: 19-55  . 3 4 5
Game: 3-21  . 1 4 3
Game: 8-15  . 5 3 3

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma (22-9, 12-6)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 Spangler, Ryan f 2-4 0-0 0-0 2 13 15 2 4 2 2 1 0 34
35 Thomas, TaShawn f 7-16 0-0 3-4 3 7 10 4 17 0 0 1 2 32
10 Woodard, Jordan g 2-8 0-0 7-8 0 6 6 1 11 2 0 0 1 35
11 Cousins, Isaiah g 4-9 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 10 2 2 0 1 32
24 Hield, Buddy g 5-15 3-6 9-9 1 2 3 0 22 1 2 0 1 37
01 Booker, Frank 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
02 Walker, Dinjiyl 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
12 Lattin, Khadeem 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 11
25 Cole, C.J. 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
31 Bennett, D.J. 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
41 Mankin, Austin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 2 0 2
Totals 20-56 5-11 19-21 9 32 41 13 64 7 6 2 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 7-30  . 2 3 3
1st half: 1-4  . 2 5 0
1st half: 6-7  . 8 5 7

2nd half: 13-26  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 4-7  . 5 7 1
2nd half: 13-14  . 9 2 9

Game: 20-56  . 3 5 7
Game: 5-11  . 4 5 5
Game: 19-21  . 9 0 5

Deadball
Rebounds
2

Date: 3/12/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Mike Stuart; Doug Sirmons; Bert Smith;
Technical fouls: Oklahoma State-None. Oklahoma-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma State 26 23 49
Oklahoma 21 43 64



Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Texas vs Iowa State (3/12/15)

VISITORS: Texas (20-13, 8-10)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 Holmes, Jonathan f 5-10 3-7 2-2 1 8 9 3 15 2 2 3 0 30
21 Lammert, Connor f 3-7 2-6 0-0 1 3 4 1 8 2 2 0 0 31
55 Ridley, Cameron c 2-4 0-0 2-3 4 4 8 4 6 0 1 4 1 29
00 Yancy, Kendal g 2-7 2-2 2-3 1 2 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 19
01 Taylor, Isaiah g 5-16 0-2 3-3 1 1 2 0 13 5 3 0 1 35
02 Holland, Demarcus 1-2 0-1 2-2 1 3 4 0 4 2 2 0 0 24
03 Felix, Javan 4-5 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 10 1 1 0 0 16
44 Ibeh, Prince 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 6
52 Turner, Myles 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 10

Team 2 1 3 1
Totals 23-53 10-22 11-13 11 26 37 14 67 14 13 8 2 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 14-29  . 4 8 3
1st half: 6-12  . 5 0 0
1st half: 2-2 1.000

2nd half: 9-24  . 3 7 5
2nd half: 4-10  . 4 0 0
2nd half: 9-11  . 8 1 8

Game: 23-53  . 4 3 4
Game: 10-22  . 4 5 5
Game: 11-13  . 8 4 6

Deadball
Rebounds
1

HOME TEAM: Iowa State (23-8, 12-6)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 McKay, Jameel f 2-7 0-0 0-0 3 6 9 4 4 1 0 1 2 36
22 Hogue, Dustin f 2-5 1-3 0-0 2 4 6 1 5 0 2 0 1 19
31 Niang, Georges f 7-15 2-4 6-6 0 2 2 2 22 6 2 0 0 39
11 Morris, Monte g 9-15 4-5 2-2 1 2 3 0 24 3 0 0 5 38
15 Long, Naz g 3-8 2-7 0-0 2 3 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 31
02 Nader, Abdel 1-3 1-1 2-3 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 0 0 17
13 Dejean-Jones, Bryce 0-4 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11
21 Thomas, Matt 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9

Team 2 0 2
Totals 24-59 10-22 11-13 10 20 30 14 69 10 5 1 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-30  . 3 6 7
1st half: 3-9  . 3 3 3
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 13-29  . 4 4 8
2nd half: 7-13  . 5 3 8
2nd half: 11-13  . 8 4 6

Game: 24-59  . 4 0 7
Game: 10-22  . 4 5 5
Game: 11-13  . 8 4 6

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/12/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Joe DeRosa; Keith Kimble; Kipp Kissinger;
Technical fouls: Texas-None. Iowa State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas 36 31 67
Iowa State 25 44 69



Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

TCU vs Kansas (3/12/15)

VISITORS: TCU (18-15, 4-14)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
33 Washburn, Chris f 3-6 0-0 4-4 2 5 7 3 10 3 2 3 4 31
34 Williams, Kenrich f 3-8 1-2 1-2 0 4 4 2 8 0 1 0 2 36
14 Shepherd, Karviar c 3-6 0-1 2-4 0 2 2 2 8 1 1 2 1 22
05 Anderson, Kyan g 1-3 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 5 3 3 1 0 0 24
32 Zeigler, Trey g 6-15 0-0 8-8 4 0 4 5 20 2 8 0 2 40
04 Fields, Amric 0-2 0-1 1-4 0 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 15
11 Parrish, Brandon 3-5 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 4 6 0 1 0 0 24
13 Gore, Christian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Price, Hudson 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
23 Abron, Devonta 1-4 0-0 1-1 1 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 4

Team 1 1 2
Totals 20-49 1-6 18-25 8 20 28 25 59 10 15 5 9 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-24  . 3 7 5
1st half: 0-1  . 0 0 0
1st half: 8-11  . 7 2 7

2nd half: 11-25  . 4 4 0
2nd half: 1-5  . 2 0 0
2nd half: 10-14  . 7 1 4

Game: 20-49  . 4 0 8
Game: 1-6  . 1 6 7
Game: 18-25  . 7 2 0

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Kansas (25-7, 13-5)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
31 Traylor, Jamari f 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 6 1 3 3 0 20
33 Lucas, Landen f 6-7 0-0 1-2 3 4 7 4 13 0 2 3 0 24
00 Mason III, Frank g 3-9 0-0 0-2 0 5 5 2 6 2 2 0 3 37
01 Selden Jr., Wayne g 3-6 0-1 1-3 2 2 4 0 7 1 4 0 2 25
12 Oubre Jr., Kelly g 5-10 0-2 15-19 1 5 6 4 25 0 2 2 3 34
04 Graham, Devonte 0-2 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 24
10 Mykhailiuk, Svi 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 15
14 Greene, Brannen 1-4 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 13
42 Mickelson, Hunter 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 8

Team 2 4 6
Totals 23-47 0-8 18-29 9 25 34 21 64 11 17 9 9 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 14-26  . 5 3 8
1st half: 0-4  . 0 0 0
1st half: 5-11  . 4 5 5

2nd half: 9-21  . 4 2 9
2nd half: 0-4  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 13-18  . 7 2 2

Game: 23-47  . 4 8 9
Game: 0-8  . 0 0 0
Game: 18-29  . 6 2 1

Deadball
Rebounds
6

Date: 3/12/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Tom Eades; Paul Janssen; Don Daly;
Technical fouls: TCU-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
TCU 26 33 59
Kansas 33 31 64



Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

West Virginia vs Baylor (3/12/15)

VISITORS: West Virginia (23-9, 11-7)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 Holton, Jonathan f 1-3 0-2 2-4 2 2 4 2 4 1 1 1 0 26
05 Williams, Devin f 7-9 0-0 4-5 4 3 7 5 18 2 1 0 0 25
11 Adrian, Nathan f 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 5 2 0 0 14
02 Carter, Jevon g 2-7 2-6 2-2 0 2 2 2 8 3 3 0 4 35
04 Miles Jr., Daxter g 3-5 2-4 3-4 0 3 3 4 11 0 1 0 1 22
00 Paige, Jaysean 6-14 4-9 2-2 0 3 3 3 18 2 3 0 1 27
10 Connor, Chase 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Phillip, Tarik 1-6 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 0 1 17
20 Watkins, Brandon 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 9
21 Williams, BillyDee 1-2 1-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 6
45 Macon, Elijah 2-5 0-0 0-1 3 2 5 4 4 2 0 1 0 16

Team 1 0 1
Totals 24-53 9-24 13-18 11 17 28 27 70 19 14 3 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 13-27  . 4 8 1
1st half: 6-11  . 5 4 5
1st half: 4-6  . 6 6 7

2nd half: 11-26  . 4 2 3
2nd half: 3-13  . 2 3 1
2nd half: 9-12  . 7 5 0

Game: 24-53  . 4 5 3
Game: 9-24  . 3 7 5
Game: 13-18  . 7 2 2

Deadball
Rebounds
1

HOME TEAM: Baylor (24-8, 11-7)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 O'Neale, Royce f 3-6 1-2 9-10 3 2 5 4 16 5 0 0 1 31
02 Gathers, Rico f 4-7 0-0 7-11 2 7 9 2 15 0 1 1 1 28
35 Motley, Johnathan f 4-7 0-0 1-1 3 2 5 4 9 0 2 1 0 17
01 Chery, Kenny g 1-7 0-3 3-4 0 4 4 2 5 7 2 0 1 34
11 Medford, Lester g 5-8 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 10 0 1 0 1 34
21 Prince, Taurean 7-9 3-5 1-2 0 1 1 5 18 2 3 0 3 29
24 Wainright, Ishmail 1-2 0-0 5-6 1 5 6 1 7 1 0 0 1 15
25 Freeman, Al 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 12

Team 0 0 0
Totals 25-49 4-14 26-34 9 22 31 21 80 15 10 2 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 13-27  . 4 8 1
1st half: 1-9  . 1 1 1
1st half: 11-14  . 7 8 6

2nd half: 12-22  . 5 4 5
2nd half: 3-5  . 6 0 0
2nd half: 15-20  . 7 5 0

Game: 25-49  . 5 1 0
Game: 4-14  . 2 8 6
Game: 26-34  . 7 6 5

Deadball
Rebounds
6

Date: 3/12/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: John Higgins; Mark Whitehead; Terry Oglesby;
Technical fouls: West Virginia-, Miles Jr., Daxter, Paige, Jaysean. Baylor-,
O'Neale, Royce.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
West Virginia 36 34 70
Baylor 38 42 80



Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Texas Tech vs Texas (3/11/15)

VISITORS: Texas Tech (13-19, 3-15)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Smith, Zach f 3-3 1-1 0-0 1 2 3 2 7 1 3 1 0 22
32 Odiase, Norense c 5-8 0-0 1-4 1 2 3 3 11 2 2 0 1 28
00 Williams, Devaugntah g 2-10 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 5 1 3 1 0 28
14 Turner, Robert g 5-7 1-1 0-1 0 2 2 2 11 3 0 1 1 25
20 Gotcher, Toddrick g 4-6 2-2 2-2 0 4 4 3 12 1 0 0 1 31
01 Manderson, Isaiah 2-5 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 4 0 1 1 0 17
03 Onwuasor, Randy 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Evans, Keenan 0-3 0-0 1-2 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 24
13 Adams, Luke 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Ross, Aaron 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
35 Lammert, Clark 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 14

Team 2 1 3
Totals 22-46 5-6 4-10 7 17 24 18 53 12 10 4 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-25  . 4 0 0
1st half: 3-4  . 7 5 0
1st half: 3-6  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 12-21  . 5 7 1
2nd half: 2-2 1.000
2nd half: 1-4  . 2 5 0

Game: 22-46  . 4 7 8
Game: 5-6  . 8 3 3
Game: 4-10  . 4 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
1

HOME TEAM: Texas (20-12, 8-10)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 Holmes, Jonathan f 3-8 0-4 3-3 3 5 8 1 9 1 0 1 1 23
21 Lammert, Connor f 3-5 1-2 0-0 4 5 9 3 7 0 1 0 1 23
55 Ridley, Cameron c 5-8 0-0 4-6 5 3 8 1 14 1 0 2 1 21
00 Yancy, Kendal g 5-9 2-6 1-1 1 1 2 1 13 5 0 0 0 33
01 Taylor, Isaiah g 5-12 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 1 12 7 2 0 2 35
02 Holland, Demarcus 1-7 1-3 0-1 1 1 2 3 3 2 1 0 2 24
03 Felix, Javan 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 14
44 Ibeh, Prince 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 2 1 9
52 Turner, Myles 2-4 0-2 1-1 1 5 6 1 5 0 1 1 0 18

Team 2 0 2 1
Totals 25-57 4-19 11-14 17 22 39 15 65 17 9 6 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-29  . 3 7 9
1st half: 3-13  . 2 3 1
1st half: 5-7  . 7 1 4

2nd half: 14-28  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 1-6  . 1 6 7
2nd half: 6-7  . 8 5 7

Game: 25-57  . 4 3 9
Game: 4-19  . 2 1 1
Game: 11-14  . 7 8 6

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 3/11/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: John Higgins; Tom Eades; Terry Oglesby;
Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. Texas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas Tech 26 27 53
Texas 30 35 65



Box Score (Final)
BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

TCU vs Kansas State (3/11/15)

VISITORS: TCU (18-14, 4-14)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
33 Washburn, Chris f 8-11 0-0 0-2 3 5 8 2 16 1 1 0 2 34
34 Williams, Kenrich f 1-3 0-0 1-2 4 3 7 2 3 3 4 3 1 37
14 Shepherd, Karviar c 4-8 0-0 1-5 2 7 9 4 9 0 4 1 1 23
05 Anderson, Kyan g 5-13 4-7 2-2 1 0 1 3 16 6 0 1 1 38
32 Zeigler, Trey g 6-12 0-0 3-4 1 2 3 4 15 3 1 0 1 38
04 Fields, Amric 3-8 0-2 1-2 1 0 1 0 7 0 1 0 0 19
11 Parrish, Brandon 0-2 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 11

Team 3 1 4
Totals 27-57 4-10 9-19 15 18 33 16 67 13 12 5 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 15-29  . 5 1 7
1st half: 3-7  . 4 2 9
1st half: 2-6  . 3 3 3

2nd half: 12-28  . 4 2 9
2nd half: 1-3  . 3 3 3
2nd half: 7-13  . 5 3 8

Game: 27-57  . 4 7 4
Game: 4-10  . 4 0 0
Game: 9-19  . 4 7 4

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Kansas State (15-17, 8-10)
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Williams, Nino f 5-9 0-1 3-3 5 5 10 4 13 1 2 1 0 22
42 Gipson, Thomas f 6-10 0-0 4-5 1 6 7 3 16 0 1 1 0 30
02 Foster, Marcus g 0-5 0-1 0-0 1 4 5 2 0 1 3 0 1 19
23 Johnson, Nigel g 0-3 0-1 5-6 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 0 1 28
25 Iwundu, Wesley g 3-11 1-1 3-6 4 2 6 2 10 1 3 1 3 33
01 Thomas, Jevon 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 4 4 4 3 0 0 21
10 Harris, Malek 4-5 0-0 2-2 2 0 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 17
14 Edwards, Justin 1-7 0-1 1-2 3 2 5 4 3 2 0 0 1 19
41 Hurt, Stephen 2-5 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 1 1 11

Team 3 0 3
Totals 23-58 1-6 18-24 20 21 41 21 65 11 13 4 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 12-25  . 4 8 0
1st half: 0-3  . 0 0 0
1st half: 3-6  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 11-33  . 3 3 3
2nd half: 1-3  . 3 3 3
2nd half: 15-18  . 8 3 3

Game: 23-58  . 3 9 7
Game: 1-6  . 1 6 7
Game: 18-24  . 7 5 0

Deadball
Rebounds
3

Date: 3/11/15       Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center)  Attendance: 18972
Officials: Mike Stuart; Mark Whitehead; Doug Sirmons;
Technical fouls: TCU-None. Kansas State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
TCU 35 32 67
Kansas State 27 38 65


